### 503650679 01/15/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3697314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUNCH INC.	11/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY, INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14595016
Application Number:	14598141
Application Number:	14598146
Application Number:	14598150
Application Number:	14598153

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2043.A19US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEGAN L. REED

SIGNATURE: /Megan L. Reed/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2043A19US3HunchtoeBayAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037497 FRAME: 0283

503650679

source=2043A19US3HunchtoeBayAssignment#page2.tif source=2043A19US3HunchtoeBayAssignment#page3.tif source=2043A19US3HunchtoeBayAssignment#page4.tif source=2043A19US3HunchtoeBayAssignment#page5.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.A19US6 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: eBay Inc. Hunch Inc. Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: San Jose State: CA Zip: <u>95125</u> [ ]Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes IXINo [ ] Assignment [X] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: November 21, 2011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Attachment 1 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Robert L. Schneiderjohn ∏Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 14DEC2015 /Robert L. Schneiderjohn/ Robert L. Schneiderjohn/Reg. No. 72.320 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# 

Dec 11, 2015

FILE #	ildi yani jana jana jana	MATTER TYPE COUNTRY	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	
2043.A19US3	INFERRING USER PREFERENCES FROM AN	Utility - CON	United States of America	Allowed	14/595,016	
	INTERNET BASED SOCIAL INTERACTIVE					
	CONSTRUCT					
2043.A19US4	2043.A19US4 INFERRING USER PREFERENCES FROM AN	Utility - CON	United States of America	Allowed	14/598,141	
	INTERNET BASED SOCIAL INTERACTIVE					
	CONSTRUCT					
2043.A19US5	INFERRING USER PREFERENCES FROM AN	Utility - CON	United States of America	Allowed	14/598,146	
	INTERNET BASED SOCIAL INTERACTIVE					
	CONSTRUCT					
2043.A19US6	2043.A19US6 INFERRING USER PREFERENCES FROM AN	Utility - CON	United States of America	Allowed	Allowed 14/598,150	
	INTERNET BASED SOCIAL INTERACTIVE					
	CONSTRUCT					
2043.A19US7	INFERRING USER PREFERENCES FROM AN	Utility - CON	United States of America	Allowed	14/598,153	
	INTERNET BASED SOCIAL INTERACTIVE					
	CONSTRUCT					



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNCH INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EBAY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EBAY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2871352 8100M

111219444

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shrw!

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT (CATION: 9175887

DATE: 11-22-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 FM 11/21/2011 FILED 07:57 FM 11/21/2011 SRV 111219444 - 2871352 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING HUNCH INC. WITH AND INTO EBAY INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eBay"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Hunch Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into eBay:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger are:

Name eBay Inc. Hunch Inc. State of Incorporation

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is eBay Inc.

**FOURTH:** The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of eBay, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95215, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation

**SIXTH:** That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH:** That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, eBay Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November 2011.

eBay Inco

Tille: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037497 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 01/15/2016**